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Grade 11 and 12
S.Y. 2023 - 2024

July 2023 February 2024

August 2023 March 2024

September 2023
April 2024

October 2023

JULY - OCTOBER 2023 (FIRST TERM)
Enrolment Period - June 24 - July 22

Start of Classes - July 24
Enrolment Adjustment - July 24 - August 5

Last Day of Late Enrolment - August 5
Midterm Exams - August 31-September 1, 4-5
Grade Consultation Period  - September 11-12

Last Day of Submission of Midterm Grade - September 12
Final Exams - October 16-19

Last Day of Submission of Final Grades - October 26

OCTOBER 2023 - FEBRUARY 2024 (SECOND TERM)
Enrolment Period - October 27-28

Start of Classes - October 30
Last Day of Late Enrolment - November 4

Midterm Exams - December 11-14
Grade Consultation Period – January 4-5

Last Day of Submission of Midterm Grade - January 5
Honors' Assembly (SY 2023-2024 - 1T) - December 7

Final Exams - February 5-8
Last Day of Submission of Final Grades - February 16

FEBRUARY - MAY 2024 (THIRD TERM)
Enrolment Period - February 17 & 19

Start of Classes - February 20
Last Day of Late Enrolment - February 24

Midterm Exams - April 1-4
Grade Consultation Period - April 11-12

Last Day of Submission of Midterm Grade - April 12
Honors' Assembly (SY 2023-2024- 2T) - April 5

Final Exams - May 13 - 16
Remedial Classes - May 20-31

Submission of Final Grades - May 23
Initial Deliberation Day - May 28

Final Deliberation - May 31
7th Commencement Exercises - June 21

SY 2024-2025
Enrolment Period- May 33  - June 22

Start of Classes - June 24

2023 Holidays
Regular Holidays

November 27 (Monday) - Bonifacio Day
December 25 (Monday) - Christmas Day

December 30 (Saturday) - Rizal Day

Special Non-working days:
November 1 (Wednesday) - All Saints' Day

November 2 (Thursday) - All Soul's Day
December 1 (Friday) - Malabon Teachers' Day

December 8 (Friday) - Feast of Immaculate 
Conception Day 

2024 Holidays
Regular Holidays

January 1 (Monday) - New Year's Day 
March 28 -Maundy Thursday 

March 29 - Good Friday
April 9 (Tuesday) - Day of Valor

April 10 (Wednesday) - Eid al-Fitr
May 1 (Wednesday) - Labor Day

June 12 (Wednesday) - Independence day
August 26 (Monday) - National Heroes' Day 

Special Non-working days:
February 10 (Saturday) - Chinese New Year

February 25 (Sunday) - EDSA Revolution Anniversary
March 30 - Black Saturday

August 21 (Wednesday) - Ninoy Aquino Day

July - 6
August - 21

September -21
October -23

November - 20
December - 9
January - 22
February - 21

March - 19
April - 21
May - 18

Total Number of School Days - 201


